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Important NoticeImportant Notice

The information contained herein has been prepared by the Company. The opinions presented herein are 
based on general information gathered at the time of writing and are subject to change without notice.  The 
Company relies on information obtained from sources believed to be reliable but does not guarantee its 
accuracy or completeness.

These materials contain statements about future events and expectations that are forward-looking 
statements.  Any statement in these materials that is not a statement of historical fact is a forward-looking 
statement that involves known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause our 
actual results, performance or achievements to be materially different from any future results, performance 
or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements.  We assume no obligations to 
update the forward-looking statements contained herein to reflect actual results, changes in assumptions or 
changes in factors affecting these statements. 

This presentation does not constitute an offer or invitation to sell, or any solicitation of any offer to subscribe 
for or purchase any securities and nothing contained herein shall form the basis of any contract or 
commitment whatsoever.  No reliance may be placed for any purposes whatsoever on the information 
contained in this presentation or on its completeness, accuracy or fairness.  The information in this 
presentation is subject to verification, completion and change. The contents of this presentation have not 
been verified by the Company.  Accordingly, no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made or 
given by or on behalf of the Company or any of its shareholders, directors, officers or employees or any other 
person as to the accuracy, completeness or fairness of the information or opinions contained in this 
presentation.  None of the Company nor any of its shareholders, directors, officers or employees nor any 
other person accepts any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this presentation 
or its contents or otherwise arising in connection therewith.
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Key HighlightsKey Highlights

Production growth five times Russia’s average

Higher well flows

Superior cash flow generation

Consolidation completed

Ratings upgraded
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9M 2006 Results9M 2006 Results

728

737

1,074

2,217

9,165

5.7

3.4

150

171

3Q06

1,292

1,985

2,978

5,627

16,944

15.3

9.4

398

457

9M05

-10.8%83.4%81639764.9%2,131Capital expenditure, $ mln

-47.7%-9.9%1,41081879.3%3,560Operating cashflow, $ mln

-3.1%-15.3%1,1081,2581.6%3,027Net income*, $ mln

-1.9%-4.6%2,2612,32513.6%6,395EBITDA, $ mln

3.7%29.4%8,8407,08050.6%25,521Revenues, $ mln

3.9%-1.7%5.55.810.6%16.9
Oil products output,
mln tonnes

4.0%1.8%3.23.37.5%10.1Gas, bcm

4.9%9.1%1431388.5%431Oil, mln bbl

4.8%8.2%1631588.3%495Production, mln boe

Chg. 
qoq, %

Chg. 
yoy, %2Q063Q05

Chg. 
yoy, %9M06

Net Income before minority interest adjusted for the sale of OJSC Sevmorneftegaz
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1,432.4 1,440.9

1,495.1

1,533.2
1,572.7

1,631.8

1,400

1,450

1,500

1,550

1,600

1,650

1Q05 2Q05 3Q05 1Q06 2Q06 3Q06

1,566.5

1,442.9

1,618.3

 1,480.7 

13.5

14.3
13.4

13.1

1,000

1,100

1,200

1,300

1,400

1,500

1,600

1,700

9M06 9M05 3Q06 3Q05
Production of affiliated enterprises
Production by fully consolidated subsidiaries

Crude Oil ProductionCrude Oil Production

Crude Oil ProductionCrude Oil Production Crude Oil ProductionCrude Oil Production

1456.3

1579.6
1631.8

1495.1

Certain figures do not add up due to rounding

kbpdkbpd
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Crude Oil Production (cont.)Crude Oil Production (cont.)

-2.0%

-1.2%

0.2%

8.5%

3.2%

3.4%

Gazpromneft

TNK-BP Holding

Tatneft

SurgutNG

Lukoil

Rosneft

9M 2006 YTD Crude Oil Production Growth in Russian Federation9M 2006 YTD Crude Oil Production Growth in Russian Federation

Russia ex. Rosneft: 
1.4%

Source: Infotek for peers, company data for Rosneft
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- -

5.4

7.4

7.718.3

99.4

9M05 YNG Severnaya
Neft

Sakhalin-1 Purneftegaz Other 9M06

1,456.3

1,579.6

Crude Oil Production (cont.)Crude Oil Production (cont.)

Includes share in production of affiliates

mln bbl

+8.5%

9 Months 2006 Crude Oil Production Reconciliation9 Months 2006 Crude Oil Production Reconciliation

kbpd
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Average Daily Flow of New Wells 9m 2006Average Daily Flow of New Wells 9m 2006

848

528
468 464

302

164

Rosneft Gazpneft Slavneft TNK-BP Lukoil Surgut

Average Daily Flow of New Wells 12m 2005Average Daily Flow of New Wells 12m 2005

690

608 589
544

320

175

Rosneft Slavneft TNK-BP Gazpneft LUKOIL Surgut

Source: Infotek

bpd bpd

Industry Leading Drilling ResultsIndustry Leading Drilling Results
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Gas Production and PricingGas Production and Pricing

Gas SalesGas Sales Gas pricesGas prices

6.99 6.68

2.41 2.26

9M06 9M05 3Q06 3Q05

17.721.619.020.9

9M06 9M05 3Q06 3Q05

bcm USD / mcm
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Petroleum Products OutputPetroleum Products Output

Petroleum Products OutputPetroleum Products Output

7.92 7.60

2.72 2.61

8.97
7.67

2.96 3.17

9M06 9M05 3Q06 3Q05

Petroleum products output by owned refineries Petroleum products output by third party refineries 

16.89
15.27

5.68 5.78

mln tonnes
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Marketing StrategyMarketing Strategy

Number of fillings stationsNumber of fillings stations Average daily sales per 1 filling stationAverage daily sales per 1 filling station

679 670 684 645

28 48 71 116

2003 2004 2005 9M 2006
Owned and leased Franchised

2.76
3.17 3.52

4.27

2003 2004 2005 9M 2006

tonnes / daystations
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Economic EnvironmentEconomic Environment

$/tonne

$/tonne

$/bbl

%

%

RUB/USD

610

619

65.76

2.1%

1.0%

26.81

3Q06

28.1527.3928.51Average RUB/USD rate

8.6%7.2%0.6%Inflation rate

5.7%14.7%1.2%Real RUB appreciation vs 
USD

49.4062.9257.20Urals oil price (av. Med 
and NWE)

496599570Gasoil, 0.2% (av. Med)

474558526Diesel fuel (av. RF)

9M059M063Q05
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Revenue ReconciliationRevenue Reconciliation

25,521451,324
539

4,014

2,65516,944

9M05 Revenue Oil Volumes Oil Price Products
Volumes

Products Price Other sales 9M06 Revenue

Revenue ReconciliationRevenue Reconciliation

+50.6%

USD mln
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Netback LadderNetback Ladder

Note: refineries’ netbacks represent gross price after export duty and excise, refined products and crude oil transportation costs, processing costs; export crude oil netbacks represent gross price after export duty 
and transportation costs; domestic crude oil netbacks represent gross price less transportation costs. Netbacks include opex, MET, G&A, D&A, other costs, interest, income tax and net income. 

9M2006 Netbacks and crude allocation ($/bbl)9M2006 Netbacks and crude allocation ($/bbl)

Rosneft
refineries

$35.4

Transneft export

$30.3

CIS Transneft
export

$29.9

Third party
refineries

$29.5

Domestic
crude

Crude
allocation

Netbacks

14%7%

24% 16%

Total sales:
425.7 mm bbl

$34.1

37%

$30.0
$27.1

1%
1%

Non-Transneft 
export

CIS Non-
Transneft export

9M2005 Netbacks and crude allocation ($/bbl)9M2005 Netbacks and crude allocation ($/bbl)

Rosneft
refineries

$29.8

Transneft export

$30.4

CIS Transneft
export

$20.8

Third party
refineries

$24.9

Domestic
crude

Crude
allocation

Netbacks

15%
38%

16%
8%

Total sales:
383.4 mm bbl

$28.3

15%

$23.7

$19.9

7%

Non-Transneft 
export

$27.2

1%

CIS Non-
Transneft export

$23.0
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Tax EnvironmentTax Environment

Oil Price and Taxes in 3Q 2006Oil Price and Taxes in 3Q 2006

65.8

28.8

12.510.6

57.2

19.0

Urals Export Duty MET

+8.6

USD/bbl

+9.8

+1.9

Oil Price and Taxes in 9M 2006Oil Price and Taxes in 9M 2006

Oil Price Increase – Tax Increase = 
-3.1 USD/bbl

62.9

26.0

11.88.9
15.6

49.4

Urals Export Duty MET

+13.5

USD/bbl

+10.4

+2.9

Oil Price Increase – Tax Increase = 
0.2 USD/bbl
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SG&A and Transportation ExpensesSG&A and Transportation Expenses

2,042

1,642

400

9M05

960

746

214

3Q05

1,111

902

209

3Q06

39%557-2%General and 
administrative expenses

44%2,35921%Pipeline tariffs and 
transportation costs

43%2,91616%Total

Chg., %9M06Chg., %USD mln

Transportation expenses (9M06 vs 9M05)Transportation expenses (9M06 vs 9M05) General and administrative expensesGeneral and administrative expenses

400

38

60
44

557

8095

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

9M05 SG&A Inflation
increase

Consult ing
serv ices

Staff and
employees

salaries

Other
expenses

Bad debt
prov ision

9M06 SG&A

19%

6%

17%

-10%

6%

23%21%

67%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

Tariff increase Volumes increase

Russia, pipeline Export, pipeline

Russia, railroad Export, railroad

USD mln
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Operating Expenses and PurchasesOperating Expenses and Purchases

141

98

318

557

58

57

404

520

2Q06

76

62

0

138

8

35

282

325

3Q05

200

242

1

443

40

169

884

1093

9M05

-13%60%12284%368- Processing 

23%97%12146%353- Oil product 

-32%n/a21684K%840- Crude oil

-18%233%459252%1561Value of purchased 
goods and services

-38%330%36158%103- Other

-6%53%5428%216- Refining and Marketing

12%60%45132%1,162- Production

4%66%54135%1481Operating expenses

Chg. 
qoq, %

Chg. 
yoy, %3Q06Chg., 

yoy, %9M06USD mln
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Lifting CostLifting Cost

1Q06 2Q06 3Q06

Raw materials Maintenance Fuel and energy Salaries

Rent Transportation costs Other costs

$2.25

$2.83
$2.92

USD/bbl

Revenue ReconciliationRevenue Reconciliation

$2.81
Lifting cost 

exc. 
Sakhalin-1

$0.11
Lifting cost 
related to 
Sakhalin-1 
expenses
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EBITDAEBITDA

5,627

8,577 5,402

1,118
717

415 157 6,395

9M05 EBITDA Rev enues Tax burden Hydrocarbons
purchases

Transportation
costs

Operating and
exploration
expenses

G&A costs 9M06 EBITDA

EBITDA ReconciliationEBITDA Reconciliation

+13.6%

USD mln
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Cost of DebtCost of Debt

Weighted Average Cost of DebtWeighted Average Cost of Debt

2.40%

3.60%

2.68% 0.79%

4.39%
5.37%

6.00%

7.07%
6.16%

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

7%

8%

as of  31.12.04 as of  31.12.05 as of 30.09.06

1m Libor Av.-Weighted Margin Av.-Weighted Rate
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182 461

2,978

8,577

1,118

5,402

58 184 50157
415

717

3,027

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

9M05 Net
Profit*

Revenues Tax Burden Hydrocarbon
purchases

Transportation
costs

Operating
and

exploration
expenses

G&A DD&A growth FX Loss Interest Income tax* Other 9M06 Net
Profit

Net ProfitNet Profit

Net Profit ReconciliationNet Profit Reconciliation

+1.6%

USD mln

*Adjusted for disposal of share in CJSC Sevmorneftegaz 
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Capital ExpendituresCapital Expenditures

875
181

2,131
109
148

1,874

9M06

135
133

1,292
33

141
1,118

9M05

135411Acquisition of licenses
-26*36Acquisition of entities

397728Total
429Other
5335Refining and marketing

340664Exploration and production

3Q053Q06USD mln

* Reclassification of Vankorneft charter capital
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Cash FlowCash Flow

Free Cash Flow ChangesFree Cash Flow Changes

2,131

109

148

1,874

9M06

1,292

33

141

1,118

9M05

TOTAL

Other

Refining and marketing

Exploration and production

Capex breakdown, $ mln

1,985

-1,292

693

3,560

-2,131

1,429

Operating cahsflow Capex FCF before financing and M&A

9M05 9M06USD mln
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Credit RatingsCredit Ratings

BB+
(Developing outlook)

B+
B

Baa2 
(Positive outlook)

Baa2

Ba3

BB+ 
(Positive outlook)

BB+

as of 31.12.2004 as of 31.12.2005 As of 31.12.2006

S&P Moody's Fitch

Evolution of Rosneft Credit RatingsEvolution of Rosneft Credit Ratings


